

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.70 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.876 OF 2023**

Gavaribai Kapoora Ram Prajapati
@ Gaauri Kapoora Ram Prajapati ... Appellant
V/s.

Kamleshchand Krishnanand Mishra
& Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Duj Jain i/by M/s. Kiran Jain & Co. for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 22ND DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

. At the request of Advocate for the Appellant whose arguing
counsel is unavailable today, list the matter on 27th January
2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)