

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.70 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.876 OF 2023**

Gavaribai Kapoora Ram Prajapati
@ Gaauri Kapoora Ram Prajapati

... Appellant

V/s.

Kamleshchand Krishnanand Mishra
& Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Vikram Garewal a/w. Adv. Kiran Jain, Adv. Ranjan Yadav,
Adv. Sagar S. i/by M/s. Kiran Jain & Co. for the Appellant.

Mr. Pramod Gautam a/w. Adv. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the
Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 23RD FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. For the non-compliance of Order dated 27th January 2026,
the Advocate for the Appellant volunteers to pay costs of
Rs.10,000/- to the Victoria Memorial School for the Blind within a
period of one week from today.
2. The bank details of The Victoria Memorial School for the
Blind is as follows:

Name of Foundation		The Victoria Memorial School for The Blind
Bank Account Number		918010096832423
Bank		Axis Bank
IFSC Code		UTIB0001345
Branch		Tardeo

3. Subject to payment of aforesaid costs, time to file list of dates and written submissions is extended. The same shall be filed and served on or before 27th February 2026.

4. Consequently, time to file written submissions by the Respondent is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

5. The Respondents have handed over the compilation to the Appellant in Court today.

6. List the matter on 18th March 2026.

7. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)